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Position 41

Mitarbeiter Lutz

Probe SB954

Menge 8 mg / Aceton-d6

Bruker BioSpin GmbH
nmrsu

spect

Acetone
299.9
zg30
iD

5 mm PABBO BB-1H/ D Z-GRD
7109128/ 0031

8

144
1.0000
14.2000

3.9999
2012-10-16T03:22:00
2012-10-16T03:22:24

500.13

8012.8
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32050
65536

"H NMR (500 MHz, Acetone-dg) & 7.25 (d, J = 5.7 Hz, 6H), 7.23 (s, 2H), 5.67 (s, 1H), 5.43 (s, 2H), 4.08 (s, 1H), 3.46 (s, 1H), 3.31 (s, 2H), 3.18 — 3.11 (m, 2H), 2.99 (s, 1H), 2.11 — 2.04 (m, 15H), 2.02 (s, 3H),
1.97 (s, SH), 1.92 — 1.80 (m, 8H), 1.79— 1.70 (m, 5H), 1.56 (t, J = 1.9 Hz, 9H), 1.45 (s, SH), 1.36 — 1.31 (m, 1H), 1.08— 1.01 (m, 3H), 1.01 — 0.94 (m, 3H), 0.94 — 0.84 (m, 10H).




